


Surprise: dark chocolate covering with a praliné fi lling and crisped cereals.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, hazelnuts (3.7%), almonds
(3.7%), whole milk powder, bu� er concentrate (milk), crisped cereals (1.8%) (rice fl our, sugar, 
wheat malt, dextrose (from wheat), salt), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural 
vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Classico

Cœur: white chocolate covering and a praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate 
(milk), hazelnuts (3.9%), almonds (3.9%), cocoa mass, sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Hexagon: dark chocolate covering and a praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa bu� er, hazelnuts (4.4%), almonds (4.4%), fully hydrogenated coconut 
fat, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of milk, wheat (gluten).

Pyramid: dark chocolate covering and a praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, hazelnuts (4.3%), almonds
(4.3%), whole milk powder, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Candide: white chocolate covering and a praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, hazelnuts
(3.5%), almonds (3.5%), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Trimande: milk chocolate covering and a praliné caramel fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, hazelnuts
(3.4%), almonds (3.4%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour, natural 
fl avour (0.1%).

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Surprise: milk chocolate covering with a so�  praliné fi lling and chopped caramelised nuts.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, hazelnuts (6.2%), fully hydrogenated 
coconut fat, almonds (3.1%), bu� er concentrate (milk), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, 
natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Cupido

Cœur: white chocolate covering and a praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate 
(milk), hazelnuts (3.9%), almonds (3.9%), cocoa mass, sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Cœur: milk chocolate covering and a so�  praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder , cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er 
concentrate (milk), hazelnuts (3.9%), almonds (3.9%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, 
natural vanilla fl avour.

 Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Cœur: dark chocolate covering and a so�  praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), 
hazelnuts (3.9%), almonds (3.9%), whole milk powder, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, 
natural vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Maximo

Buche� e: white chocolate covering with a praliné fi lling and chopped caramelized nuts.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, hazelnuts (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa 
mass, bu� er concentrate (milk), almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural 
vanilla fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Buche� e: milk chocolate covering with a praliné fi lling and chopped caramelized nuts.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, hazelnuts (6.2%), fully hydrogenated 
coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, 
natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Buche� e: dark chocolate covering with a praliné fi lling and chopped caramelized nuts.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa bu� er, hazelnuts (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er 
concentrate (milk), whole milk powder, almonds (3.1%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower 
oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Speziato

Speculoos: milk chocolate covering with a speculoos fi lling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:
Sugar, speculoos (wheat fl our, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, 
refi ned), candi syrup, raising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifi ers (lecithins 
(sunfl ower), citric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fa� y acids), natural fl avour, acid (citric 
acid)), whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).

Ristre� o

Manon: white chocolate covering and a coff ee creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.9%), bu� er concentrate (milk), but-
ter (milk), coconut fat, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, cocoa mass, instant coff ee powder 
(0.6%), caramel (sugar, water), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, 
fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Citrino

Manon: white chocolate covering with creamy lemon fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (10.9%), bu� er concentrate (milk), 
coconut fat, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, natural fl avouring pasta with lemon juice 0.4% (sugar, 
water, glucose syrup, glucose-fructose syrup, acid (citric acid), lemon juice  concentrate 4%, 
citrus fruit cells 2%, orange juice concentrate, acidity regulator (sodium citrates), gelling agent 
(pec� ns), fl avouring), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, natural lemon fl avour, 
fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (lutein), natural fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Fragola

Manon: white chocolate covering with creamy strawberry fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.6%), bu� er concentrate (milk), 
strawberry jam 5.7% (strawberries 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pec� nes), lemon juice), coconut fat, 
glucose syrup, cocoa mass, sugared freeze-dried strawberry pieces 0.7% (glucose syrup, straw-
berry pieces, fructose, modifi ed starch, thickener (sodium alginate)), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Arioso

Manon: milk chocolate covering and a chocolate mousse fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa mass, cream (milk), 
coconut fat, hazelnuts (1.6%), almonds (1.6%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), natural fl avour, sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Mandorla

Zorba: milk chocolate with almond praliné and chopped caramelised nuts.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, almonds (11.9%), cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated 
coconut fat , hazelnuts, bu� er concentrate (milk), caramel sugar, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya, 
sunfl ower)), natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Zorba: dark chocolate with almond praliné and chopped caramelised nuts.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, almonds (12.5%), cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, whole milk
powder, hazelnuts, bu� er concentrate (milk), caramel sugar, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya, 
sunfl ower)), natural vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53 % minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Velluto

Manon: white chocolate covering with creamy mango-passion fruit fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa mass, cream (milk), 
coconut fat, hazelnuts (1.6%), almonds (1.6%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er
(lecithin (soya)), natural fl avour, sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts ( almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).
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